

Durham Art Gallery Fallis Scholarship for the Arts

The Durham Art Gallery is committed to supporting young artists from the Grey-Bruce region, with a focus on youth that identify as indigenous, black and/or people of color. Under this program, we will award a \$2,000 scholarship to a regional student who is enrolled in a post-secondary arts program next year. Fallis Scholarship for the Arts aims to alleviate some of the financial burden associated with pursuing post-secondary education.

Eligibility

- Applicants must have been accepted or enrolled in an arts program at a recognized postsecondary institution.
- The applicant must be a resident of the Grey-Bruce region.
- The scholarship may not be awarded more than once to any applicant.

Submission Deadline: Friday, July 26th, 2024

Application packages must be sent to <u>info@durhamartgallery.com</u> with the subject line: "Fallis Scholarship Application".

Submission Requirements:

- 1. 3 digital images of the applicant's original artwork (*see Image directions below)
- 2. A 250-word artistic statement
- 3. A copy of an acceptance letter and proof of enrollment in a fine-arts program at a post-secondary institution
- 4. A current CV (a resume highlighting artistic experience)
- 5. A reference letter
- 6. A completed application form, (including image list)

Image specifications:

Photographs of three (3) original works of art that reflect the student's area of creative interest. Artwork must have been created within the past three (3) years. years All photos must be labeled with the artist's name, title of work, date and medium.

- a) Files are to be named in the following format: (Lastname_Firstname_image#) Example: VanGogh Vincent 01.jpeg, VanGogh Vincent 02.jpeg...
- b) Still images must be JPEG files, maximum dimensions of 1024 x 768 at 72 dpi.
- c) *Images must be correctly rotated (upright) for viewing.
- d) One additional image can be submitted to represent each 3-Dimensional artwork submitted.



e) Video submissions must be a MAXIMUM of 1 minute long and must be submitted via an active digital link for viewing (ie. YouTube or Vimeo).

Image List

Image #	Title	Medium	Dimensions	Year
1				
2				
3				
*For alternate angles of 3D artworks beyond this point only				
4				
5				
6				

Applicant's Information:

Full name:
Mailing address:
Email address:
Website and social media (if applicable):
Date of birth (day, month, year):
Name and address of post-secondary school:
Program of Study:

^{*} ensure that passwords are provided if needed to access videos.



Notification and presentation of award

Durham Art Gallery will notify the successful applicant by August 23rd, 2024, after a jury has made their decision. The award will be presented and paid to the successful applicant by the Gallery.

Applications must be received by the Durham Art Gallery no later than Friday, July 26th, 2024. The applications will be reviewed, and recipients selected by the Fallis Family Arts Scholarship Jury Committee. Applications may be downloaded from the Durham Art Gallery website at: www.durhamartgallery.com

Statement of accuracy

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I also consent, that if chosen as a scholarship winner, my picture may be taken and used to promote the Fallis Family Arts Scholarship and the Durham Art Gallery. (Winner may waive photo due to unusual or compelling circumstances.)

I hereby understand that if chosen as a scholarship winner, according to Durham Art Gallery's policy, it is my responsibility to submit to the Durham Art Gallery, no later than July 26th, 2024, proof of enrolment for the fall and winter semesters.

I hereby understand I will not submit this application without all required attachments and supporting information. Incomplete applications or applications that do not meet eligibility criteria will not be considered for this scholarship.

Signati	ure of scholarship applicant:	
Date: _		
_		
Application Checklist:		
	Completed application Form *with image list	
	Proof of acceptance at an art institution	
_		
	Reference letter	
	Reference letter Artist statement	

^{*}Application packages must be sent to info@durhamartgallery.com with the subject line: "Fallis Scholarship Application"